04662995
Edition 6
February 2014
Save These Instructions
Turbine Powered Starters
Series ST600
Installation and Maintenance
Information

13.  Pressurize the complete starting system and check every
connection with a soap bubble test. There must be no leaks.
How to order a Starter
HOW TO ORDER A STARTER
ST6 50 B P 03 R 31 045
STARTER
ARC
HALF  50
FULL  99
GEAR
RATIO
P = PRE-ENGAGED
PINION ROTATION
R = RIGHT
L = LEFT
FLANGE
03 = SAE03
PINION
CODE
ORIENTATION
045
090
135
180
225
270
315
Pinion Data
Part Number Number of
Teeth Blank DP/MOD
PD
PA Rotation
 OD
inches mm inches mm
ST600-13-31 12 12 6/8 2.000 50.80 20.0 R/L 2.250 57.15
ST600-13-51 15 15 6/8 2.500 63.50 20.0 R/L 2.750 69.85
ST600-13-83 12 12 3.5 Module 1.515 38.50 20.0 R/L 1.882 47.80
ST600-13-91 14 16 3.5 Module 1.929 49.00 20.0 R/L 2.441 62.00
ST600-13-942 14 15 3.5 Module 1.929 49.00 15.0 R/L 2.301 58.45
* Pinion Code must be specified when ordering.
4 04662995_ed6
Mounting Dimensions
ST